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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2267
ANSWERED ON:06.12.2012
VACANT TECHNICAL POSTS
Jawale Shri Haribhau Madhav

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of various technical posts lying vacant in the Department of Pharmaceuticals;

(b) whether a number of issues requiring technical expertise on Pharmaceuticals have been shelved/delayed;

(c) if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether the Government proposes to create more senior level technical posts in order to help the pharmaceutical industry to meet the challenges; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

Minister of State (Independent Charge) of the Ministry of Statistics & Programme Implementation and Minister of State in the Ministry of Chemicals & Fertilizers (Shri Srikant Kumar Jena)

(a) The following technical posts are lying vacant in the Department of Pharmaceuticals of the Ministry:

SI.
No. Name of the posts Sanctioned strength In-position Vacancy

1. Additional Industrial Advisor  1   0   1

2. Deputy Industrial Advisor  3   1   2

3. Assistant Industrial Advisor  1   0   1

(b) No, Sir.

(c) In view of (b), does not arise.

(d) No, Sir.

(e) In view of (d), does not arise.
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